Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT O Patent and '	F COMMERCE Frademark Office	
				Attorney Docket No.	113372	
To 1	the Director of the U.S. Patent and	Trademark Office: Please re	ecord the attached docum	nent.	Mountain (ANY Text Way) probability	
Tota	al number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and doc	ument: 2			
1.	A. Name of conveying party: Kazuhiko HARA		ТОКУО І	ddress of receiving party NSTITUTE OF TEC OKAYAMA, MEGU JAPAN	HNOLOGY	
	B. Additional name(s) of conve	ying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No				
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Additional 1	name(s) & address(es) att		
	Assignment	☐ Merger				
	Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name			Advantage of the state of the s	
	Other					
	B. Execution Date: October 4	1, 2002			manched de la constante de la	
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
	B. Patent Application No. 10/2	207,099	C. Patent No.(s	s)	and the state of t	
		Additional numbers atta	uched? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No			
5.	Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m		6. Total number of a	applications and patents i	nvolved: 1	
	Name: James A. Oliff	_		e Deposit Account N CFR 3.41) in the amou		
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE P.O. Box 1992: Alexandria, VA Phone Number: 703-8	8 22320 836-6400	8. Credit any overpa deposit account n	nyment or charge any und number 15-0461.	erpayment to	
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and the original document James A. Oliff Registration No. 2 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No.	Varda 7,075		and any attached copy is	a true copy of	

PATENT

RECORDED: 10/22/2002

	Ø .	002/002
深国	該渡ぎ	02080

			ASSIGNMENT	112002 714
		(1)	Kazuhiko HARA (5)	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	(6)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	(7)	i
	• • •	(4)	. (8)	
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does ass	e consideration paid
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TOKYO INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	· · · ,
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	2-12-1, Ookayama, Meguro-ku, Tokyo, Japan	
		the en invent division reissu	nafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and tire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 ion, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-onal, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Pateness and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known	U.S.C. §100, in the provisional, t, extensions, as
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	METHOD FOR PRODUCING POWDERS MADE OF GAL	TOM
	such as Title, Case		NITRIDE AND APPARATUS FOR PRODUCING THE	SAME
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atto	ney Docket No. 113372)
			nich the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the Unit on date herewith or	ed States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	onOctober 4, 2002	
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number 10/207,099	
	Identification for filed applications	filed	July 30, 2002	
any app the Ass claims of reexaminestic in entire in assignmental	dication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Uni 5) Each undersigned author g from said application(s) to nterest herein assigned, and in ent is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned heret	s to exectivision the obtain sto exectional Cores to perfect the State the said that he had so been to perfect the said that he had so perfect the said that h	nute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be described, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, a ing evidence and going forward with such interference. The papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary invention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. The papers acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirmall affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain.	nd to cooperate with connection with m by reissue or the United States to convey the dagrees that this
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by t	ne undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	
Date	October 4, 200)2		(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature Kazuhiko HARA	(SEAL)
Date				(SEAL)
Date				(SEAL)
Date				(SEAL)
Date			-	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
If neith	This assignment should prier, then it should be signed	eferably before at	be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul is least two witnesses who also sign here:	outside the U.S.A.
Date	October 4, 20	002	Witness Raydeo Sc	19/11/0
Date	October 4, 20	002	Witness Youko (19	nda.

PATENT REEL: 013189 FRAME: 0467